reduced below the required amount of coverage. 

28. CONTRACTOR DISCLOSURE 
A.  Prior to award, every contractor or vendor who is seeking or who has obtained 

contracts or change orders to contracts or two (2) or more individual contracts with 
Kane County resulting in an amount greater than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) 
shall disclose to the Kane County Purchasing Department, in writing all cumulative 
campaign contributions, (which includes multiple candidates) made within the 
previous twelve (12) months of awarding of the contract made by that contractor, 
union, or vendor to any current officer or countywide elected officer whose office the

[...]

125.800.810.45010     +$444             Dental Contribution

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that 
the Information Technologies Department FY2023 budget be adjusted to reflect the Desktop 
Support Analyst II and Systems Administrator Lead salaries in the amount of Seventy-Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Dollars ($79,509).

Line Item: 125.800.810.40000, 45100, 45200, 45000, 45010
Line Item Description: Salaries and wages, FICA/SS, IMRF, Healthcare, Dental contribution
Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? Yes
Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item?

[...]

WHEREAS, Kane County acknowledges the necessity of the appropriation of such 
funds from multiple County funds and line items at a cost not to exceed $150,000 per fiscal 
year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the 
Information Technologies Department is hereby authorized to expend not to exceed One 
hundred and fifty thousand Dollars ($150,000) per fiscal year utilizing the Sourcewell 
Cooperative to purchase Telecom Phone Systems, Mass Notification, & Cellular Solutions 
contract #120122-MBS through March 8, 2027 to be paid from various line items as needed 
for departments and offices.